THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CHAIRMAN Thomas B. Getz

COMMISSIONERS Clifton C. Below Amy L. Ignatius

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY Debra A. Howland



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

November 2, 2010

Brandon Jordan, President Single Source Energy Solutions, Inc. 332 Forsyth Drive Abington, MA 02351

Re: DM 10-274, Single Source Energy Solutions, Inc. Registration as a Natural Gas Aggregator

Dear Mr. Jordan:

On October 13, 2010, Single Source Energy Solutions, Inc. filed with the Commission an application for registration as a natural gas aggregator, together with the initial application fee of \$250.00.

The Commission has reviewed the application for registration as a natural gas aggregator and has determined that it meets the requirements for registration pursuant to N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 3003.04 (Adopted Rule 9-24-10). Therefore, the Commission will approve Single Source Energy Solutions, Inc. as a natural gas aggregator in the State of New Hampshire, with the registration to be effective November 1, 2010. This initial registration will expire at the end of business on October 31, 2012.

Additionally, please bear in mind that, pursuant to N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 3003.05 (a), each aggregator applicant shall re-register with the Commission by filing an application for renewal at least 60 days prior to the expiration of its registration, i.e., in the case of Single Source Energy Solutions, Inc., on or before September 1, 2012. Instructions on how to properly file a renewal registration application are located on the Commission website at http://www.puc.nh.gov/Gas-Steam/CNGSaggregator%20application%20instructions.pdf.

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

> Website: www.puc.nh.gov

All registered Natural Gas Aggregators in the State of New Hampshire are subject to specific requirements spelled out in N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 3000 – Competitive Natural Gas Supplier and Aggregator Rules (Adopted Rule 9-24-10). These rules can be found on our website at (http://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/Proposed%20Rules/Puc%203000%20-%20Adopted%20Rule%20-%20Final%20Text.pdf). If you have any questions regarding these provisions, please contact the Commission. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland Executive Director